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Big Data for Official Statistics

Ronald Jansen
United Nations Statistics Division
jansen1@un.org and BigData@un.org

Overview

UN Global Working Group on Big Data for Official 

Statistics

� What is the objective of  this group? Short progress 

report of  its work to date (Beijing conference 

outcomes)

� Link between the work on Big Data and the UN 

SG’s initiative related to the Data Revolution

� How to include Big Data sources in the statistical 

work?
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Big data and modernization 

of statistical systems

Report of the Secretary-General

December 2013



11/24/2014

3

UNITED NATIONS Statistical Commission 
and 

Big Data
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GWG Report to the 2015 Commission

� International Conference on Big Data for Official Statistics, 28-30 

October 2014, Beijing, China

� Meeting of  the Global Working Group on Big Data for Official 

Statistics, 31 October 2014, Beijing, China

oTerms of  reference and mandate of  the GWG on Big Data for 

official statistics

oProgramme of  work and deliverables

� Results from the survey on Big Data strategies and project 

inventory by UNSD and UNECE

oBig Data strategy and governance

oProject inventory 

� Conclusions and points for discussion
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International Conference on Big Data for Official 

Statistics

� Mobile phone, GPS and other tracking devices

� Satellite imagery and other geo-spatial 

information

� Twitter and other social media

� Commonalities on benefits and challenges of  

big data sources

� The way forward - making the business case for 

big data
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Terms of  reference and mandate of  GWG

• Post-2015 Agenda and the High-Level Panel

• IAEG on Data Revolution

• Data cycle matches the Decision cycle

• Big Data, Data Revolution and Post-2015

• Fundamental Principles of  Official Statistics

• Mandate of  GWG

• Strategic vision for global programme

• Practical use of  Big Data sources

• Promote training

• Advocacy and communication

• Build public trust
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Programme of work and deliverables
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Coordination team

• Training, skills and capacity building

• Linking Big Data and SDGs

• Advocacy and communication

• Mobile phone data

• Social Media data

• Satellite imagery

• Access and Partnership

• Cross-cutting issues, classification, frameworks and 

taxonomy

Survey on Big Data strategies and project
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Idea phase
18%

Proposed (in 
planning - not 

yet approved or 
funded)

19%

Approved 
(approved - not 

yet funded)
5%

Funded 
(approved and 
funded - not yet 

started)
7%

Ongoing (in 
execution 

phase)
39%

Completed
12%
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44.2%

11.5%

48.1%

38.5%

13.5%

13.5%

17.3%

11.5%

21.2%

19.2%

Demographic and social statistics (including…

Vital and civil registration statistics

Economic and financial statistics

Price statistics

Transportation statistics

Environmental statistics

Tourism statistics

Information society / ICT statistics

Labour statistics

Mobility statistics

Potential areas of use for this project

Type of partner organization

13.8%

51.7%

44.8%

10.3%

10.3%

3.4%

Academia

Commercial

Government

NGO

International
Organization

Other (please
specify)

Type of partnership

65.5%

17.2%

17.2%

17.2%

44.8%

6.9%

Data provider

Data
consumer /…

Design partner

Technology
partner

Analytical
partner

Other (please
specify)
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Thank You

Ronald Jansen
United Nations Statistics Division
jansen1@un.org and BigData@un.org


